PROJECT NAME: WINDSLOW STREET RECONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: HILLSMATERIALSCO., INC.

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PW110100-01

PROJECT NO:

ST00-924

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $60,942.25

CHANGE ORDER NO.:1 & FINAL DATE: 06-Oct-00
LINE CONTRACT EXTENDED |INSTALLED INSTALLED INCREASE/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY JUNIT PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE (DECREASE)

1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1| $1,400.00 $1,400.00 1.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
2 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS cY 100 $11.40 $1,140.00 2167 $247.04 ($892.96)
3 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cY 335 $8.85 $2,964.75 335.00 $2,964.75 $0.00
4 |UNCL. EXC., DIGOUTS W/SUGAR ROCK cY 100 $33.25 $3,325.00 0.00 $0.00 ($3,325.00)
5 |AASHTO T-180, MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST EACH 2 $100.00 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 ($200.00)
6 |MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT SY 2122 $3.00) $6,366.00 2,025.80 $6,077.40 ($288.60)
7 |REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER FOOT 145 $3.00) $435.00 268.50 $805.50 $370.50
8 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 630 $14.50 $9,135.00 913.65 $13,247.93 $4,112.93
9 |GEOGRID/SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC % 2122 $2.00) $4,244.00 1,859.00 $3,718.00 ($526.00)
10 [AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 260 $33.00 $8,580.00 551.76 $18,208.08 $9,628.08
11 |AC, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 120 $35.75 $4,290.00 195.72 $6,096.99 $2,706.99
12 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66 FOOT 9 $36.00 $324.00 268.50 $9,666.00 $9,342.00
13 |CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFRCD), 6" % 131.8 $50.00 $6,590.00 12.22 $611.00 ($5,979.00)
14 |CONCRETE TEST SET EACH 3 $125.00 $375.00 2.00 $250.00 ($125.00)
15 |12" EDGE DRAIN & ROCK FOOT 1414 $3.75 $5,302.50 1,206.00 $4,522.50 ($780.00)
16 |SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH, IRRIGATION SF 500 $1.25 $625.00 202.70 $253.38 ($371.63)
17 |COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24" FOOT 42 $13.00 $546.00 0.00 $0.00 ($546.00)
18 |STREET SIGNS EACH 4 $150.00 $600.00 3.00 $450.00 ($150.00)
19 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1| $3,200.00 $3,200.00 1.00 $3,200.00 $0.00
20 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1| $1,300.00 $1,300.00 1.00 $1,300.00 $0.00
TOTAL $60,042.25 $73,018.56 $12,976.31
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $60,042.25
CCo#1 $12,976.31 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $12,976.31

cco#2
CCo#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $73,918.56
PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $12,976.31

$60,942.25




CONTRACTOR:

DATE:
ENGINEER: DATE:
MAYOR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: SAME




PROJECT NAME: WINDSLOW STREET RECONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: HILLSMATERIALSCO,, INC.

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO:

ST00-924

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $60,942.25

CHANGE ORDER NO.:1& FINAL DATE: 06-Oct-00
LINE
SIS DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
1{moBiLIZATION NO CHANGE
2|UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS MEASURED QUANTITY, USED ADDITIONAL BASE AND ASPHALTINSTEAD
3|UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION NO CHANGE
4|UNCL. EXC., DIGOUTS W/SUGAR ROCK NONE USED, USED ADDITIONAL BASE AND ASPHAL T INSTEAD
5|AASHTO T-180, MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST NONE USED
6|MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT MEASURED QUANTITY
7|REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER ADDITIONAL REMOVED TO IMPROVE DRAINAGE
8|AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ADDITIONAL QUANTIY USED TO BRIDGE SOFT AREAS
9|GEOGRID/SOIL SUPPORT FABRIC MEASURED QUANTITY

AC,CLASS G, TYPE 1

ADDITIONAL QUANTITY USED IN SOFT AREAS, ADDED OVERLAY MAPLE SOUTH

11

AC, CLASS G, TYPE 2

MEASURED QUANTITY

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66

ADDITIONAL REPLACED TO IMPROVE DRAINAGE

13

CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFRCD), 6"

MEASURED QUANTITY, REPLACED ONLY WHERE DRAINAGE PROBLEM EXISTED

14

CONCRETE TEST SET

MEASURED QUANTITY

15

12" EDGE DRAIN & ROCK

MEASURED QUANTITY

16

SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH, IRRIGATION

MEASURED QUANTITY

17|COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24" NONE USED, DELETED ITEM IN RESIDENTIAL SITUATION
18|STREET SIGNS MEASURED QUANTITY

19| TRAFFIC CONTROL NO CHANGE

20({INCIDENTAL WORK NO CHANGE

PREPARED BY: JOE JAGODZINSKI

DATE: 10/6/2000



